

The following are the mediation and facilitation rates for Paul Roose for all selections made in calendar year 2022:

Mediation and Facilitation Sessions

- \$1800 per day
- \$900 per half day (three hours or less)
- Second day or half day charge begins after 6 PM
- \$900 per day cancellation fee unless cancelled 28 days prior; \$1800 per day cancellation fee if cancelled within 24 hours of session starting time

Travel Time

- No travel time charge for session locations within a two-hour drive of Oakland, CA
- \$150 per hour for all travel to locations within California that are more than a two-hour drive from Oakland, up to a maximum of \$900 per round trip
- \$150 per hour for all travel to locations outside of California, up to a maximum of \$1800 per round trip

Case Preparation and Follow-up (e.g. Preparation of Meeting Notes)

• \$300 per hour

Expenses and travel time calculated from Oakland CA (unless otherwise agreed to)

January 1, 2022

<u>paul.roose@ggdr.net</u> <u>www.ggdr.net</u>